
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 1

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 RACK CITY 1 GOOD ONE 56.15 65 36.5 28.5 208 119 1,633 1633
2 CHASERS COUNTRY CLUB 56.15 65 36.5 28.5 208 103 1,585 1553
3 JJ'S BONZAI BOYS 53.85 65 35.0 30.0 208 117 1,644 1640
4 NICKEL SPOT SHAKE N BREAK 53.08 65 34.5 30.5 208 117 1,620 1612
5 RACK CITY JAKE & THE FATMEN 52.31 65 34.0 31.0 208 112 1,583 1583
6 BIGS WAKE N BREAK 52.31 65 34.0 31.0 208 107 1,543 1543
7 BIGS 1 OUTTA THE MONEY 51.54 65 33.5 31.5 208 113 1,599 1595
8 NICKEL NO NAME NO OFFENSE 51.54 65 33.5 31.5 208 90 1,603 1519
9 CORNER PUB ZEROS 51.54 65 33.5 31.5 208 102 1,641 1517

10 AXES & ALES GAUNTLET 51.54 65 33.5 31.5 208 98 1,605 1516
11 BIGS 8-BALL EMPIRE 43.33 60 26.0 34.0 192 62 1,582 1298
12 BIGS SANDBAGGERS 40 65 26.0 39.0 208 96 1,594 1510
13 DOUBLE D SALOON RACK EM 36.15 65 23.5 41.5 208 108 1,589 1547

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 1
AXES & ALES GAUNTLET

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
5 MORGAN HULLINGER 9.00 4 2 2 27 11.67 2 0 0 0 1

13 JON AYMAR 8.46 24 18 6 203 11.21 5 2 1 1 0
18 DEREK MCTIGHE C 8.28 44 29 15 356 10.79 6 1 4 4 1
47 CRAIG MCTIGHE 7.50 28 13 15 210 7.21 5 0 0 0 0
57 KADE MCTIGHE 7.20 32 14 18 216 6.63 3 0 1 0 2
63 CHRIS WINTER 6.94 36 13 23 250 5.5 2 0 0 0 0
74 RICHARD MURPHY 6.46 40 9 31 252 4.03 2 0 0 0 1
89 STEVE HEIRIGS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS 1 OUTTA THE MONEY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
12 STEVE ARTZ 8.50 4 2 2 34 9 1 0 0 0 0
17 ARNIE KOOPMAN 8.29 44 25 19 348 9.66 7 0 2 1 2
25 ALAN JAVERS 8.17 48 29 19 384 9.38 7 0 0 2 1
29 EDDIE EHLERS 8.00 44 24 20 344 9.33 6 1 1 1 1
48 BRIAN JASPER C 7.45 44 23 21 313 7.31 5 0 0 0 2
62 RUSS HULTMAN 7.00 4 2 2 28 5.5 2 0 0 0 0
67 TODD BRUNKEN 6.84 20 8 12 130 5.63 3 0 0 0 1
87 JAY DVORAK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 JIM KENT 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 KRISTI KUCHTA 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS 8-BALL EMPIRE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
2 TJ AULNER 9.25 4 3 1 37 13.25 3 0 0 1 0

10 SHANNON SPRONK 8.50 12 7 5 102 9.92 4 1 0 1 0
55 JERRY DONOVAN 7.23 44 17 27 318 5.86 3 0 0 0 0
66 RANDY RAGATZ C 6.86 24 7 17 151 5.32 2 0 0 0 2
68 JEREMY KULP 6.83 36 10 26 246 4.81 2 0 0 0 0
70 BRIAN PETITTI 6.53 16 5 11 98 4.73 3 0 0 0 1
72 JOEY LOVEJOY 6.50 16 4 12 104 4 2 0 0 0 0
76 DARIENNE STONE 6.42 12 3 9 77 3.83 2 0 0 0 0
80 CHALEE RAGATZ 5.92 12 3 9 71 2.92 1 0 0 0 0
81 KELSEY BLOEMENDAAL 5.69 16 3 13 91 2 2 0 0 0 0
95 GREG MARSH 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS SANDBAGGERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
23 JAMES VAN IPEREN 8.20 48 28 20 377 9.98 7 0 2 3 2
39 JONATHAN BEUKELMAN 7.68 44 22 22 338 7.36 4 0 0 0 0
53 DENNIS JORGENSEN 7.29 52 24 28 379 6.54 4 0 0 0 0
61 CHRIS HOLLAND C 7.08 52 18 34 340 5.98 5 0 0 0 4
75 RUSTY VANDERSNICK 6.45 12 4 8 71 4.91 1 0 0 0 1
92 OMAR KHAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 LOREN MILLER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 1
BIGS WAKE N BREAK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
11 Chase Lottman 8.50 8 5 3 68 10 4 0 0 0 0
16 SAM HAHN 8.29 48 29 19 373 9.76 7 1 0 1 3
21 JOHN BUCHE 8.22 52 31 21 411 10.06 5 4 2 1 2
43 JOHN WALDNER 7.59 48 23 25 334 8.72 5 1 3 2 4
56 BRIAN BERKE C 7.20 48 18 30 324 6.46 2 0 2 1 3
79 SCOTT MEIER 6.25 4 1 3 25 3.5 1 0 0 0 0
83 JERRY BERKE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHASERS COUNTRY CLUB

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
7 ROLAND VANDERWERFF 8.79 28 20 8 246 11.54 8 3 1 1 0
9 JOE BRUMMEL 8.59 28 18 10 232 11 4 0 1 0 1

34 ERWIN HEBER 7.91 32 20 12 253 8.66 4 0 1 1 0
40 JOEL MOHAGEN 7.65 24 12 12 176 8.43 6 0 2 1 1
54 CHASE SWEARINGEN C 7.24 36 13 23 246 6.44 5 0 0 0 2
65 DILLYN THOMPSON 6.88 32 13 19 220 5.47 3 1 0 0 0
78 DAVE SWENSON 6.36 28 7 21 178 4.11 2 0 1 1 0
82 TYLER ALINK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 SAN CHHEN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
94 JEREMY LYNDE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CORNER PUB ZEROS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
14 JAMES ROLFSON C 8.37 52 33 19 435 9.87 10 0 2 2 0
28 MIKE DREYER 8.05 20 11 9 161 9.2 3 0 1 0 0
49 LARRY ROLFSON 7.38 44 18 26 310 7.02 3 1 1 2 2
60 DARIN WOODWARD 7.13 48 22 26 335 6.4 5 0 0 0 1
71 ROB FENSTERMAKER 6.52 44 18 26 274 5 3 0 0 0 2

DOUBLE D SALOON RACK EM

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
27 STAN JENSEN 8.06 52 32 20 403 9.08 6 0 0 0 2
44 ADAM KURTZ 7.59 52 27 25 387 7.74 4 1 1 1 1
50 KEN KERKAERT C 7.33 52 25 27 374 6.94 4 0 1 0 1
52 RANDY SMITH 7.31 52 24 28 380 6.75 6 1 1 0 0
91 TRAVIS KERKAERT 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 CODY PENNING 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 ROBIN STRATTON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 JON VIRKUS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ'S BONZAI BOYS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
15 TODD ZWANZIGER 8.33 50 30 20 400 10.21 7 0 3 4 2
24 JIMMY HAVELAAR 8.19 48 29 19 385 9.62 5 0 2 2 1
32 MYLAN MORK C 7.97 40 22 18 311 8.62 5 0 0 0 1
33 RICK BOEHRNS 7.96 50 28 22 398 8.82 7 1 1 1 0
58 JONATHAN BOEHRNS 7.20 20 8 12 144 6.05 3 0 0 0 0
84 CLAIR BUDAHL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 CLARK BUDAHL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL NO NAME NO OFFENSE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
30 JOE JONES C 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.5 1 0 0 0 0
37 DENNIS DUMDEI 7.80 36 18 18 273 8.37 5 0 0 0 1
38 GREG ROLING 7.72 40 18 22 309 7.85 4 0 2 2 0
46 ALAN HIGHTREE 7.50 40 20 20 300 7.63 6 2 0 1 0
51 MARTY HARGADINE 7.31 16 6 10 117 6.25 2 0 0 0 0
59 DON FEE 7.15 48 19 29 336 6.3 5 3 2 0 1
73 JAKE FEE 6.48 24 7 17 149 4.35 2 0 1 0 1
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS TUESDAY A DIV. 1
NICKEL SPOT SHAKE N BREAK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 TRENT CHRISTIANSEN 9.63 8 7 1 77 13 7 1 0 0 0
4 RICK HAWES 9.00 52 38 14 450 12.48 9 1 6 4 2

35 JOSH HOLLESTELLE C 7.83 48 28 20 376 8.31 5 1 1 0 0
36 JASON GROSKREUTZ 7.81 48 23 25 367 8.08 4 0 1 2 1
69 LEON DAVIS 6.67 52 21 31 340 5.49 3 0 1 1 1

RACK CITY 1 GOOD ONE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
20 CHARLOTTE JOHNSON 8.23 44 28 16 354 9.74 7 0 3 2 1
26 SHEILA SHELDON C 8.16 52 32 20 416 9.8 7 1 2 1 1
31 JUSTINE GRIESSE 7.98 44 25 19 351 8.73 4 0 0 0 0
41 RANDY THOMPSON 7.60 20 9 11 152 7.35 3 0 0 0 0
45 LAURA BAKER 7.50 48 25 23 360 7.48 4 0 0 0 0
88 TRISH GAUDIG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACK CITY JAKE & THE FATMEN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
3 DEBBIE SCHJODT 9.25 4 3 1 37 14 2 0 0 0 0
6 DEREK WYSZYNSKI 8.84 44 32 12 380 12.56 10 1 5 2 1
8 TRAVIS HARTLAND 8.63 28 20 8 233 11.63 10 0 1 1 1

19 KASE JACOBS 8.25 4 2 2 33 9 1 0 0 0 0
22 RODNEY SPEARMAN 8.20 16 9 7 123 9.06 3 0 1 0 1
42 STEVE LIVERMORE 7.59 32 17 15 243 7.97 3 0 0 0 0
64 JASON JACOBS C 6.92 52 20 32 360 5.63 3 1 1 0 0
77 CHUCK ROBINSON 6.37 28 9 19 172 4.19 2 0 0 0 1
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